res	D 10/3/98 10-14 Sub 10084	49385			
To the H	onorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord the att	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. 1	lame of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party:		
c	HEVRON U.S.A. INC.		Chevron Chemical Company LLC 555 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94105-2870		
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. N	lature of conveyance: Assignment				
Executio	n Date: June 26, 1998				
•	aumber(s)		the second se		
t	ทาง ฉิดอินกิเฮกิเทร จะแก่ง เขตุสุโคยาพith a new อยุภาษณ ne execution date of the application is:	ر ال ن ار ا			
A	. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
	. Additional numbers	attached?	🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
5. N	lame and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of applications and patents invol		
	procerning document should be mailed:		One		
L F F	Chevron Corporation aw Department latent and Licensing Unit 2.O. Box 7141 an Francisco, CA 94120-7141				
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit accounce including any additional fees due.		
		8.	Deposit account number: 03-1620		
9. 5	tatement and signature.		Deposit account number: 03-1620		
7	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a successful original document.				
I	imothy J. Hadlock Signature	terthiz	$\frac{1}{Date} = \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$		
1	v		Date 000		

PATENT REEL: 9501 FRAME: 0131

. · ·

. K

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/086,295, and Letters Patent arising therefrom, and to the inventions set forth in said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. (hereinafter "CUSA"), a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at San Francisco, California, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, CUSA's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the application for Letters Patent of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/086,295, and Letters Patent arising therefrom, and to the inventions set forth in said application for Letters Patent.

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

Bv Keith Turner

ከጉ

Title _	Assistant Secretary
Date_	JUN 2 6 1998





UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

1928 CCT -5 All 9: 48 OPR/FIMALICE

DATE: August 13, 1998

Chevron Corporation Law Department Patent And Licensing Unit P.O. Box 7141 San Francisco, CA 94120-7141

NOTICE OF COVER LETTER RECEIVED WITHOUT ASSIGNMENT ATTACHED

Thank you for your request to record a document with the Patent and Trademark Office. However, the attached cover letter was received in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch without an assignment document attached. We are returning the cover letter to you.

Please resubmit the original cover letter along with a legible original assignment, or certified copy. If you have already received your assignment back recorded or wish not to record the assignment at this time please disregard this notice and keep the cover letter for your records. If you have any questions, you may contact the undersigned at (703) 308-9723.

The assignment fees are as follows:

Pater	it Ass	signment	
(for	each	property)	\$40.00

Trademark Assignment (including one property) \$40.00 (each additional property) \$25.00

Sincerely,

marganet LASalle

Paralegal Specialist

MS. MARGARET LaSALLE:

As requested, please see enclosed.

т. J. HADLOCK 10/1/98

TJH:jj

PATENT REEL: 9501 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 10/05/1998